May 2020 2222--11993311--11HH--EENN
Side Discharge AC Models
For coastal applications where units are installed within one (1) mile of salt water, epoxy coated models are recommended. These models
have an 8 week lead time after order.
EEppooxxyy CCooaatteedd MMooddeell
4TTL6018A1000A
4TTL6024A1000A
4TTL6030A1000A

AAHHRRII SSttaannddaarrdd 227700 RRaattiinngg CCoonnddiittiioonnss — (Noise rating numbers are determined with the unit in
cooling operations.) Standard Noise Rating number is at 95°F outdoor air.
Model Nomenclature
Refrigerant Type
2 = R-22
4 = R-410A
TRANE
Product Type
W = Split Heat Pump
T = Split Cooling
Product Family
V = Variable Speed                    M or B = Basic
Z = Leadership – Two Stage      A = Light Commercial
X = Leadership            L = Side Discharge
R = Replacement/Retail
Family SEER
3 = 13 6 = 16 0 = 20
4 = 14 8 = 18
5 = 15 9 = 19
Split System Connections 1-6 Tons
0 = Brazed
Nominal Capacity in 000s of BTUs
Major Design Modifications
Power Supply
1 = 200-230/1/60 or 208-230/1/60
3 = 200-230/3/60
4 = 460/3/60
Secondary Function
Minor Design Modifications
Unit Parts Identifier
Outdoor Units 4 T W V 0 0 3 6 A 1 0 0 0 A A
22-1931-1H-EN 7
Wiring
Figure 1. Schematic: 1.5 —4 Ton Models
NOTES:
1. IF ODT-B IS NOT USED, ADD JUMPER BETWEEN
    W2 & W3 AT AIR HANDLER. IF USED, ODT-B MUST
    BE MOUNTED REMOTE OF CONTROL BOX IN AN
    APPROVED WEATHER PROOF ENCLOSURE.
2. IF ODT-A IS NOT USED, ADD JUMPER BETWEEN
    W1& W2 AT AIR HANDLER.
3. LOW VOLTAGE (24V) FIELD SIRING MUST BE 18 AWG MIN.
4. USE COPPER CONDUCTORS ONLY!
Dwg. D159847P01
8 22-1931-1H-EN
Figure 2. Schematic: 1.5 —4 Ton Models
WWiirriinngg
22-1931-1H-EN 9
Figure 3. Schematic: 5 Ton Model
WWiirriinngg
10 22-1931-1H-EN
Figure 4. Schematic: 5 Ton Model
WWiirriinngg